SOMERSET COUNTY PARK COMMISSION NOTICE OF ADDENDUM

ADDENDUM NO.1

Addendum No. 1 has been issued for the bid for Lease Gasoline Powered Golf Cars for a Three-Year Term with a Two One-Year Options to Extend for the Somerset County Park Commission-Golf Division, Contract: PCC-0024-19R on, October 29, 2019 and has been delivered by electronic transmission to all eligible respondents. The original bid package for the above referenced contract is amended as noted.

Copies of Addendum No. 1 may be seen or procured at the following location: County of Somerset, Administration Building, Purchasing Division, 20 Grove Street, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 during regular business hours Monday – Friday, 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m., or on the Somerset County website at www.co.somerset.nj.us or the Somerset County Park Commission website at www.somersetcountyparks.org.

CONCERNING BID SPECIFICATIONS

Item 01: Page 15: Intent: Replace March 31, 2022 with March 31, 2023.

Item 02: Page 15: Remove third paragraph: Contract Extension.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 01: Causes for rejecting bids, section E. states that the successful bidder fails to enter into

a contract within 21 days. Is there a contract? What is it? Can we provide one?

Answer 01: A contract will be provided to the successful bidder by the Somerset County Park

Commission.

Karen L. McGee, RPPO, QPA Purchasing Agent